S B S B R e i R R R E IR T

X | Ipsos

RERAHREERESTSFNREERER  AXEARBERRHIE —EEE - EM
1IEIIé_’xEm?ﬂi%ﬁlfﬁﬁﬂ’]ﬁﬁﬁﬂl&z&%

HEREIKEERIFEE (Ipsos Global Advisor) 52 12 B 17 HE 20 HFF T 13,500 IR RAUAE
EREN ETPEAEESES ANRARNEEEENGFEEREEE -

ERENEMBEREREM S EENEERBROT:
. M EREESNEER (78%) - 2|2FS (77%) ~ == (77% ) &M ( 75% ) FIMEKX

(71%)
o MITERBUNTREINBEZRAAER (69%) © EE (65%) * AN (62%) « FAITF (62%) F
HZA (60%)
. Brt] ERRENBZR%: mIF (53%) - HE (43%)FEE (40%)
EEBHENE  ReESEE
B % E+HLURMZER
#Ee 323
B2RETE =5 =5
mExE sox INNENEGEIEEN 3% EECEET s 1
e#  7sx NG 26% 3+
by ae% | 31% 2a%  10% [T
2RI 77+ NN 35% [ aa%  ox SRR
ey sex 38% 16% s% I
me  75% I 56% 8 -4
m=x 7% INNNEGEGEGEGET 31% S |
2= ¢9% INNNEGEGENEEZTN 51% #5 49
=3 5% INNGNGNNEZIN 35% 20% 15% 4 -2
AT e2x IINEZIE 36% . 2 2
Ev Y 2e% | 36% 3 =
B4 eo0% HETTIN 49% L 1% ox
CEEL] 0 25% | 28% 21% 26% 15 -7
ser 3% I 30% 23% 33% NA NA
#=E 0% TN 28% 26% 34% ‘14 6

= EINER Bo=R " WHERER n BALZHR

BEETHBLUR - EEEEEEET T BB LA T 5% - BERIE - A - HAEFEREEIRTE
B8 . DRI TB T 15% * 14% ~ 9%F1 8% °

AN - Hoog B n mttfilR T E=BE R KBENRE (1 9% EFF 38%) - £
HEEM M 5% EFE 46% - ERLERZNER T BB  BRETM—EEZR T EIRE
B8 7% -

FREEEITEHNER

EWREMERZE @ FEEETEENERES 57-80% K BRENVEEMEENEITER -

Z’X U}f*/ur'éﬁﬁ’]xﬂ% EREHNBSE SRNRRED - BEREEHLKES 171%0ER

Sk
]]
r/



SEREER ARSI e amnREZRBE KRB EIMXAER - B 32%/Y
PEIARERRE 25%RERBEBRER - RBERMRIES 8% °

BERR  EREFNEIFNOB 472 1 NERREER - BHEREE - BANPEKERIES
A2 10%WE R -

TERESEESRBTEAESRITEE? (EES)

L 8% EAsI
=F:S ux KA »~ I3
EE 72% 27% 19% TR
PEAE 32% | 9% 2" 6% |
i PO 10% 27 11% |
== ax EETEEsETE
mEx PN 15% o 19% |
Ef O 12% I 13% |
GECAM  es% 2a% BBV 25%  EY  1s%
=M O 18% . 14% |
VN PLUN  17% 20 10% |
BRF S S 12% I 8% |
HEA 15% IECEE<E3
=E 25% | 17% 25 16% |
£ 57% 24% CUBEN  19% B3 2% |
» HREOEEQERER = RRAI TS RARENS
RRSRRATRKFEASNER = TR RREEE
RRANE = EHith

Ipsos =EEMIHHE

IpsosZEIKIERNEXHEREMAKE - BN TEERKMEREN AT - £
REEEAR ATRBITHERE  RAEFAIMNEEETENRE - HPRHRER
EEHTRECEBNEFRER  RMUEATIEXRNERBHAE - RENEEBRE
EESTRA% -

MBTREZEN - ;52 % https://www.ipsos.com/en-tw/solution/overview#category3
EAF M EEX
fHZSAAES Olivia Chen FR7ERUN
02 2701-7278 ext.156 Olivia.chen@ipsos.com



https://www.ipsos.com/en-tw/solution/overview#category3
mailto:Olivia.chen@ipsos.com

U.S and U.K are optimistic indicators for COVID-19
vaccination uptake

Ipsos

A new lpsos survey conducted in partnership with the World Economic forum after the first covid-19
vaccinations in the United States and the United Kingdom points to a recent uptick in vaccination intent
in both countries.

The 15-country survey conducted December 17-20 among 13,500 adults on Ipsos’s Global Advisor
online platform finds the highest levels of vaccination intent in China with 80% agreeing they would get
a vaccine if it were available.

Among the other countries surveyed, intention to get vaccinated against COVID-19 is:

o Fairly high in Brazil (78%), Mexico (77%), the U.K (77%), Australia (75%), South Korea (75%) and
Canada (71%);

. Middling in the U.S (69%) ; Germany (65%), Italy (62%), Spain (62%), and Japan (60%); but

o Low in South Africa (53%), Russia (43%), and most of all, France (40%)

“If a vaccine for COVID-19 were available, | would get it”

Change since October
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Since October, the percentage of those who strongly agree has increased in the U.S (+ 5 points), but it
has dropped markedly in many of the other countries — most of all in South African (-15 points),
France (-14), Japan (-9), and South Korea (-8).

However, the proportion of those who strongly agree is up significantly not only in the U.S (+9 points
to 38%), but also in the U.K (+5 to 46%). It has fallen in several countries, but none shows a drop of
more than seven points.



Reasons for not taking a vaccine

In every country, between 57% and 80% of those who say they would not take a COVID-19 vaccine
mention being worried about the side effects.

Doubts about its effectiveness are the second-most common reason in many countries, cited by as
many as 45% in Russia, but only 17% in Japan.

Not being enough at risk from COVID-19 is mentioned by 32% in China and 25% in the U.K., but only
by 8% in South Korea.

Opposition to vaccines in general is cited by about one in four of those who won’t get a COVID-19
vaccine in Russia and South Africa, but by fewer than 10% in South Korea, Japan and China.

Which best describes why you would not take a vaccine for
COVID-197? (Multiple answers allowed)
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Ipsos is the global leader in branding and marketing research and has locations in over 90

countries and regions across the world. Our creative solutions help us build strong relationships

which lead to better results for our clients. This has made us the trusted advisor and with all

matters lead by our industry expert from measuring, modeling to managing customer and

employee relationships.

For more information, visit us online at:
https://www.ipsos.com/en-tw/solution/overview#category3

or contact our research team:
Olivia Chen, Research Director
02 2701-7278 ext.156 Olivia.Chen@ipsos.com
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